12-02-2004 102893537

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

11.24-84

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 577552000300

	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinori TANAKA Ill Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Uni-Charm Corporation 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime, Japan 799-0111 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No	-
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Peter J. Davis	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
	Morrison & Foerster LLP 1650 Tysons Blvd., Suite 300 McLean, Virginia 22102	□ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referer Attorney Docket 577552000300
		8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
The	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	
		THIS SPACE
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Name: Peter J. Davis Registration No: 36,119	November 24, 2004 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3

va-85599

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Yoshinori TANAKA, a citizen of Japan; residing at Japan,

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by UNI-CHARM CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, located at 182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime, Japan

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following United States patent application(s):

U.S. Serial No.

Filed:

For: CLEANING SHEET

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

PATENT REEL: 016027 FRAME: 0085 Dated: Aug. 24, 2004

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

D中嘉貝| Yoshinori TANAKA, Inventor

ASSIGN.6

PATENT REEL: 016027 FRAME: 0086